

Regd. Office: "Indsil House",

T.V. Samy Road (West), R.S. Puram

Coimbatore - 641 002.

Phone: (+91/0) (422) 4522922, 23 Fax: (+91/0) (422) 4522925 e-mail: indsilho@indsil.com website: www.indsil.com CIN: L27101TZ1990PLC002849

January 1, 2025

To,
The Listing Department,
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 522165

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: Intimation of Change of Name of Link Intime India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company to "MUFG Intime India Private

Limited"

Pursuant to applicable provisions of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended, we hereby wish to inform you that the Company is in receipt of an intimation from its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) i.e., Link Intime India Private Limited stating that its name has been changed from Link Intime India Private Limited to "**MUFG Intime India Private Limited**" with effect from December 31, 2024.

The updated details of RTA are as under:

## **MUFG Intime India Private Limited**

Coimbatore Branch Address: Surya, 35, Mayflower Avenue,

Behind Senthil Nagar, Sowripalayam Road, Coimbatore – 641028, Tamil Nadu.

Phone No: 0422 - 4958995 / 2539835 / 836

Website: www.linkintime.co.in
Email: coimbatore@linkintime.co.in

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you Yours truly,

For INDSIL HYDRO POWER AND MANGANESE LIMITED

KALIDOSS U
COMPANY SECRETARY & COMPLIANCE OFFICER

Unit - I: Factory: VI - 679, Pallatheri, Elapully, PALAKKAD - 678 007, Kerala. Phone: (+91/0) (491) 2967333 E-mail: ieloffice@indsil.com

Unit II: Factory: Merakamudidam Mandal, GARBHAM - 535 102. Vizianagaram, Andhra Pradesh. Mobile: 80084 44727